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FSI Annual Report and Financial Statement 2010

October 2009 Grants Disbursed in 2010

Camp Stevens
Cedar River Group
Earth Care International
EarthCorps
Food for the Poor, Inc.
Franciscan Earth Literacy Center
Growing Gardens
Laguna Open Space Initiative
Maine Organic Farmers and Gardeners Association
Malama Kauai
Occidental Arts and Ecology Center
OId Trail School
Poughkeepsie Farm Project
Rudolf Steiner College
Solid Ground
The Samburu Project
Western Rivers Conservancy
Winter Green
Zoological Society of San Diego
Total 2009 Grants Disbursed in 2010

April 2010 Grants Disbursed

Amount
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2.,400.00
$3,000.00
$2,650.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,800.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$56,350.00

Amount

Disbursed
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10
02/06/10

02/06/10

Disbursed



Bountiful Cities $2,000.00 06/15/10

California Food and Justice Coalition $2,000.00 06/15/10
Challenge, Inc. $3,329.00 06/15/10
COB Connection $3,000.00 06/15/10
Connolly Ranch $2,000.00 06/15/10
Coronado High School $3,000.00 06/15/10
Development In Gardening $3,000.00 06/15/10
Kansas City: Center for Urban Agriculture $3,000.00 06/15/10
North Amherst Community Farm $3,000.00 06/15/10
Organic Farming Research Foundation $3,000.00 06/15/10
Permaculture Research Institute $3,000.00 06/15/10
Rio Salado College $3,000.00 06/15/10
Sunfield Education Association $3,000.00 06/15/10
The Nature Conservancy $3,000.00 06/15/10
Ecocity Builders $2,000.00 06/15/10
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers $3,000.00 06/15/10

Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed  $44,329.00
Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010  $100,679.00

October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 Amount Disbursed

California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development

Council $3,848.00 02/10/11
Camp Stevens $3,000.00 02/10/11
Care and Share Food Bank of Southern Colorado $3,000.00 02/10/11
Community Services Unlimited, Inc. $4,000.00 02/10/11
Conservation Corps North Bay $3,000.00 02/10/11
Crown Point Ecology Center $3,000.00 02/10/11
Earth Care International $4,000.00 02/10/11

EarthCorps $4,000.00 02/10/11



Franciscan Earth Literacy Center $2,000.00 02/10/11

Gladstone Education Foundation $2,506.00 02/10/11
Growing Gardens $3,000.00 02/10/11
Multinational Exchange for Sustainable Agriculture (MESA) $5,000.00 02/10/11
Produce to the People $3,000.00 02/10/11
Samburu Project $3,000.00 02/10/11
The Poughkeepsie Farm Project $3,000.00 02/10/11
Zoological Society of San Diego $4,000.00 02/10/11

Total 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011  $53,354.00

Financial Statement 2010 Amount
Adjusted Net Income $29,857.00
Operating and Administrative Expenses $4,784.00
Net Assets $2,289,968.00

The Foundation reviews proposals in April and October.
Deadlines for submitting proposals are April 15 and October 15.
Proposals should be sent to:

The Foundation for Sustainability and Innovation
P.O. Box 149
Laguna Beach, CA 92652



