Foundation for Sustainability and Innovation

P.O. Box 149 Laguna Beach, CA 92652-0149 (951) 827-1571 www.fsifoundation.com fsifoundation@aol.com

FSI Advisory

<u>Committee</u>

David Beach

EcoCity Cleveland

Chuck Beedy
Biodynamic Farming
& Gardening

Florence Shepard

Susan Marsh

Mike Elledge

Robert House
Environmental
Nature Center

Joe Kennedy Village Renaissance

Erik Molvar
Biodiversity
Conservation
Alliance

Anne Price

Bob Scowcroft

April 2010 Grants Disbursed

Richard Register EcoCity Builders

OFRF

James Hubbell The Ilan-Lael Foundation

Lauren Augusta

MESA

FSI Annual Report and Financial Statement 2010

October 2009 Grants Disbursed in 2010	Amount	Disbursed
Camp Stevens	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Cedar River Group	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Earth Care International	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
EarthCorps	\$2,400.00	02/06/10
Food for the Poor, Inc.	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Franciscan Earth Literacy Center	\$2,650.00	02/06/10
Growing Gardens	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Laguna Open Space Initiative	\$6,000.00	02/06/10
Maine Organic Farmers and Gardeners Association	\$2,800.00	02/06/10
Malama Kauai	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Occidental Arts and Ecology Center	\$2,000.00	02/06/10
Old Trail School	\$2,000.00	02/06/10
Poughkeepsie Farm Project	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Rudolf Steiner College	\$2,500.00	02/06/10
Solid Ground	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
The Samburu Project	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Western Rivers Conservancy	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Winter Green	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Zoological Society of San Diego	\$3,000.00	02/06/10
Total 2009 Grants Disbursed in 2010	\$56,350.00	

Disbursed

Amount

Bountiful Cities	\$2,000.00	06/15/10
California Food and Justice Coalition	\$2,000.00	06/15/10
Challenge, Inc.	\$3,329.00	06/15/10
COB Connection	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Connolly Ranch	\$2,000.00	06/15/10
Coronado High School	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Development In Gardening	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Kansas City: Center for Urban Agriculture	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
North Amherst Community Farm	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Organic Farming Research Foundation	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Permaculture Research Institute	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Rio Salado College	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Sunfield Education Association	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
The Nature Conservancy	\$3,000.00	06/15/10
Ecocity Builders	\$2,000.00	06/15/10
Ecocity Builders Wildlands Restoration Volunteers	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	06/15/10 06/15/10
·		
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers	\$3,000.00	
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00	
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00	06/15/10
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010 October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00 Amount	06/15/10 Disbursed
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010 October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development Council	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00 <u>Amount</u> \$3,848.00	06/15/10 Disbursed 02/10/11
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010 October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development Council Camp Stevens	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00 <u>Amount</u> \$3,848.00 \$3,000.00	06/15/10 Disbursed 02/10/11 02/10/11
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010 October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development Council Camp Stevens Care and Share Food Bank of Southern Colorado	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00 <u>Amount</u> \$3,848.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	06/15/10 Disbursed 02/10/11 02/10/11 02/10/11
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010 October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development Council Camp Stevens Care and Share Food Bank of Southern Colorado Community Services Unlimited, Inc.	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00 <u>Amount</u> \$3,848.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00	06/15/10 Disbursed 02/10/11 02/10/11 02/10/11 02/10/11
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers Total April 2010 Grants and Donations Disbursed Total Grants and Donations Disbursed in 2010 October 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011 California South Coast Resource Conservation & Development Council Camp Stevens Care and Share Food Bank of Southern Colorado Community Services Unlimited, Inc. Conservation Corps North Bay	\$3,000.00 \$44,329.00 \$100,679.00 Amount \$3,848.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	06/15/10 Disbursed 02/10/11 02/10/11 02/10/11 02/10/11 02/10/11

Franciscan Earth Literacy Center	\$2,000.00	02/10/11
Gladstone Education Foundation	\$2,506.00	02/10/11
Growing Gardens	\$3,000.00	02/10/11
Multinational Exchange for Sustainable Agriculture (MESA)	\$5,000.00	02/10/11
Produce to the People	\$3,000.00	02/10/11
Samburu Project	\$3,000.00	02/10/11
The Poughkeepsie Farm Project	\$3,000.00	02/10/11
Zoological Society of San Diego	\$4,000.00	02/10/11
Total 2010 Grants Disbursed in 2011	\$53,354.00	
Financial Statement 2010	Amount	
Adjusted Net Income	\$29,857.00	
Operating and Administrative Expenses	\$4,784.00	
Net Assets	\$2,289,968.00	

The Foundation reviews proposals in April and October.

Deadlines for submitting proposals are April 15 and October 15.

Proposals should be sent to:

The Foundation for Sustainability and Innovation

The Foundation for Sustainability and Innovation P.O. Box 149 Laguna Beach, CA 92652